COM/JR5/jnf

12/23/25

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA’ PM
A2509014

Application of SOUTHERN
CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
(U904G) and SAN DIEGO GAS &
ELECTRIC COMPANY (U902G) for
authority to revise their natural gas Application 25-09-014
rates and implement storage
proposals effective January 1, 2027 in
this Cost Allocation Proceeding.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an email address for Application 25-09-014.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no email address is
provided.

Dated December 23, 2025, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ JENNIFER CHAN
Jennifer Chan




A.25-09-014 COM/JR5/inf

NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event
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Edward G. Poole

Counsel

ANDERSON & POOLE

548 MARKET ST PMB 85645

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104-5401

(415) 956-6413

EPoole@ADPlaw.com

For: Western Manufactured Housing Communities Association
(WMA)

Nora Sheriff

Counsel

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
425 MARKET STREET, 29TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2491

(415) 227-3551

NSheriff@Buchalter.com

For: Indicated Shippers

Samir A. Hafez

Attorney

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
425 MARKET STREET, 29TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 227-3545

SHafez@Buchalter.com

For: Clean Energy

Todd Dusenberry

Gm - Public Utilities

CITY OF VERNON

4305 SANTA FE AVENUE
VERNON CA 90058

(323) 583-8811 X579
TDusenberry@CityOfVernon.org
For: City of Vernon

Norman A. Pedersen, Esq.

Attorney

HANNA AND MORTON LLP

444 S. FLOWER STREET, SUITE 2530

LOS ANGELES CA 90071-2916

(213) 430-2510

NPedersen@HanMor.com

For: Southern California Generation Coalition (SCGC)

A2509014 LIST

Roderick Hill

Legal Division

RM. 4300

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4478
rhi@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates Office

C. Susie Berlin

Attorney

LAW OFFICES OF SUSIE BERLIN

1346 THE ALAMEDA, SUITE 7, 141

SAN JOSE CA 95126

(408) 209-5837

Berlin@SusieBerlinLaw.com

For: City of Long Beach, Public Utilities Department (Long Beach)

Jeffrey B. Fohrer

Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

555 WEST 5TH STREET, STE. 1400

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-3061

JFohrer@SoCalGas.com

For: Southern California Gas Company and San Diego Gas & Electric
Company

Andrew V. Hall, Esq.

Assoc. Gen. Counsel

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
8360 SOUTH DURANGO DRIVE
LAS VEGAS NV 89113

(702) 364-3227
Andrew.Hall@SWgas.com

For: Southwest Gas Corporation

Seth D. Hilton

Attorney

STOEL RIVES LLP

ONE MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 3230

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 500-6527

Seth.Hilton@Stoel.com

For: Shell Energy North America (US), L.P. (SENA)

A Mireille Fall-Fry

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
360 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 150
OAKLAND CA 94610

(415) 929-8876 X309

AFall@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network (TURN)
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Catherine E. Yap

Consultant

BARKOVICH & YAP, INC.
POBOX 11031

OAKLAND CA 94611

(510) 450-1270
Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
CPUC.docket@buchalter.com

Samir A. Hafez, Esq.

Attorney

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
425 MARKET STREET, 29TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2491

(415) 227-3545

SHafez@Buchalter.com

For: Indicated Shippers

Mina Botros

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2881
mb6@cpuc.ca.gov

Michael Cade

CALIFORNIA REGULATORY INTELLIGENCE (CRI)
1484 POLLARD ROAD, SUITE 3013

LOS GATOS CA 95032

(503) 208-4233

mike@calregulatory.com

Avis Kowalewski

CALPINE CORPORATION
3003 OAK ROAD, STE. 400
WALNUT CREEK CA 94597
(925) 557-2284
Avis.Kowalewski@Calpine.com

Diana Gallegos

Dir Governmental & Regulatory Affairs
CALPINE CORPORATION

3003 OAK ROAD, SUITE 400
WALNUT CREEK CA 94597

(925) 557-2250
diana.gallegos@calpine.com

A2509014 LIST

Vanesa Perez

Government Relations Analyst
CALPINE CORPORATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(925) 557-2247
vanesa.perez@calpine.com

Angela Kimmey

Deputy City Administrator

CITY OF VERNON, CALIFORNIA
4305 S. SANTA FE AVENUE
VERNON CA 90058

(323) 826-3666
AKimmey@CityOfVernon.org

Jordan Christenson

Energy Division

RM. 7533

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4142
jee@cpuc.ca.gov

Lisa S. Gast

Attorney

DUNCAN, WEINBERG, GENZER & PEMBROKE, P.C
1667 K STREET, N.W., STE 700

WASHINGTON DC 20006

(202) 467-6370

LSG@dwgp.com

For: City of Long Beach, Public Utilities Department

Sylwia Dakowicz

Attorney

DUNCAN, WEINBERG, GENZER & PEMBROKE, PC
915 L STREET, STE. 1410

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 713-0010

SD@DWGP.com

For: City of Vernon, California

Sean M. Neal

Attorney

DUNCAN, WEINBERG,GENZER & PEMBROKE PC
915 L STREET, STE. 1410

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 498-0121

SMN@dwgp.com

For: City of Vernon, California
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Maribel Ortega MRW & ASSOCIATES LLC
EARTHJUSTICE EMAIL ONLY
707 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 4300 EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

LOS ANGELES CA 90017
(415) 217-2056
mortega@earthjustice.org

Matthew Vespa

EARTHIJUSTICE

180 STEUART STREET., NO. 194330
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415)217-2123
MVespa@ZEarthjustice.org

For: Sierra Club

Rebecca Barker

Attorney

EARTHJUSTICE

311 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1400
CHICAGO IL 60606

(415) 217-2056
RBarker@Earthjustice.org

Michel Peter Florio

Outside Counsel

FLORIO CONSULTING
7823 CREST AVENUE
OAKLAND CA 94605

(415) 202-4071
MikeFlorio@RocketMail.com

Irma Aguilar

HANNA AND MORTON LLP

444 S. FLOWER STREET, SUITE 2530
LOS ANGELES CA 90071

(213) 628-7131

[Aguilar@HanMor.com

Diana C. Tang

Assistant General Manager
LONG BEACH UTILITIES
1800 E. WARDLOW ROAD
LONG BEACH CA 90807
(562) 570-2302
Diana.Tang@LBwater.org

Tony Foster

Senior Director Of Gas Business Services
LONG BEACH UTILITIES

2400 E SPRING ST.

LONG BEACH CA 90806

(562) 570-2015
Tony.Foster@longbeach.gov

mrw@mrwassoc.com

Mary Neal

Consultant (Expert Witness)

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC

1736 FRANKLIN ST. SUITE 700, 7TH FL.
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 834-1999

MNN@MRWassoc.com

For: Western Manufactured Housing Communities Association

Danny Nguyen

Energy Division

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(213) 576-5763
dnu@cpuc.ca.gov

Karen Mar

Mgr - Regulatory

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST 5TH STREET, GT14D6, STE. 1400
LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-5840

KMar@SoCalGas.com

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
PO BOX 98510

LAS VEGAS NV 89193
RegServe@SWGas.com

Laurie Brown

Mgr - Regulatory - Ca

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
8360 SOUTH DURANGO DRIVE
LAS VEGAS NV 89113

(702) 364-3082
laurie.brown@swgas.com

Stephanie J. Smith

Associate General Counsel
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
8360 S. DURANGO DRIVE

LAS VEGAS NV 89113

(702) 364-3444
stephanie.smith@swgas.com
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Regulatory

STOEL RIVES LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
regulatory@stoel.com

Maricela Sierra

Public Advocates Office

RM. 4108

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5480
mps@cpuc.ca.gov

Carolyn Sisto

Administrative Law Judge Division
320 West 4th Street Suite 500

Los Angeles CA 90013

(415) 703-1224

cs8@cpuc.ca.gov

Jean Spencer

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2630
js5@cpuc.ca.gov

Hayley Goodson

Managing Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
360 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 150
OAKLAND CA 94610

(415) 929-8876

Hayley@turn.org

Samuel Topper

Public Advocates Office

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013
st7@cpuc.ca.gov

Eric Vo

Public Advocates Office

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013
evo(@cpuc.ca.gov



